(945):10		CC4 /111901 1	129 E	W63 LKK		
INS. CASE OWN			the second second second	1 - 1 1		
Surveyor.	STE	DOI: VY	BUT .	Date / Time : Registered in Merimen:	6/19.	
Pre-assign / CC	U/FTE (L/D	22-0		ANALYSIS NA CONTRACTOR OF	- In-f	
Invared Vehicle	SHO	33129	Claim No.	mu[19.60670		
Name of Insured	1-T M1		Policy No.	Mumo	1.6	E
2_0		t and	20 CONT.	LIWWOLL		
Insured Tel No.		HP: 22/6/16	Make / Model	man Toleran	VN	
Excess Sec II :S	The second secon	D.O.A:	Place of Accide	m: mored and for	Post.	
Is driver the own	THE STREET STREET	Nature of Accident:				
If NO. Driver N Driver To	ame / Age : TIEN 91	(V/L: YES / NO.)	Insured Liability	T YES / NO : TP GIA REP y: % Final ? Y)
WC (2	FX					
INSRS WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS	TS. Te	SRS: SP: d: ability: MKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	WS Tel List		
Date/Time						
		/INC Aa 63 60 / H H Ks D Me 2 A 3 7 / K b - DO	- top 3 /05/6/4	STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd)	DATE / PI	C
	-cq/	1 16023185/Ach3gZ-Do	1 29/11/2016	Non-Reporting by (Final)		
3/1/19	Seek liabilit	y via merimen	_	Notification br (if non-pickup): Call Of:		
	7.00	J mormon		After call itr to OE:		
3/1/9	liability der	via norman		Documentation Check List: H	landler Typis	t:
31-119	Email worker	Mability clear		Notification br (if non-pickup) After call be to OE		\vdash
	Cition 1 00 1 4 0 0	Jane Jane Jane Jane Jane Jane Jane Jane		Authorisation To Act	_	
15/11/9	File pass to	typist type repor	14-	Release Voucher	/	
23/7/19	Sport mandal	VIA MENIMEN		Final Repair Bill Car Rental Invoice	_	\vdash
				Towing Invoice		
23/7/19	Mandall appr	rove via movimion		LTA / GIA :		
	1.1			Medical Bill		
				PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction:		=
				LOD	7	=
				Payment Breakdown Form		
PRELIMINARY ADVIC	E. Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:		
		AAR OO AND OO ALL OO		Others:		
FINALIZATION	Dase/Time:	Confirm with		Confirm by:		
Repuir Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT	55 Date/Time: 23/7/19	days) Reduction:	S	Email	Cat []	
Final Liability:			15	Email Cal		_
Repair Cost:	ss 645-50	MAT PROFESSOR BUILD S/N NO. 1		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin:		
Loss of Rental (LOR):	55	days)		THE DOWN A	2	
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS 600-00 15200			186		
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS (5	n days)			1	
LOR only LOU on		LOR + LO Tick only	anc]			
GIA/LTA Search Medical	55 7-455			DOMESTIC AND DESCRIPTION	AMERICAN PROPERTY.	
Dishursement	SS SS	(e.g. Tow/ Independ		Claim status: Normal/Reje Report Format:	APTIVATE Settle	
Legal Cost	35	te 4 Town murgeno		3) Survey fee:		
Total:	88 13 00 -95	Global Sum SS: \300 -				
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		limul Cal		
Payee 1:	55 1300-00	Name 1: WTS Eng	ineering Pt	e Lto		i i
Payee 2; (Sinke if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:)			
Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	55	Name 3:				

Type: M.Carl M.Cycle Bus Van (Lorry) Taxi Prime Mover	ASS. REC. BY: Steve REF TV		
Type: M.Carl M.Cycle Bus Van (Lorry) Taxi Prime Mover	ASS	SIGNMENT	•
Truck / Trailler or Make: Su24 C H S2 S. C. C. S S Minor Superior Color C S S Minor Superior C S S Minor S S Minor S S Minor S	From Date: 27-6-2011	TAMES AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY	
Interpret Vehicle No. WC 12 45 × Colour State of the Colour State	Estimated Cost	The Post of the Court of the Co	Lorry Taxi / Prime Mover /
Colour All Insured Std Ni Na Sp. Resulting 345 % ARC: Insured Std Ni Na Sp. Resulting 345 % Tritodic Insured Std Ni Na EngiNo: Chios Std Ni Na EngiNo: Chio JAL (Y S S 7 9 9 0 0 5 - Gen. Cond. Cood fail) Poor Burnt Secretary (Clein's Record) Make of Velt: Secretary Secretary (mordy Jammed Leaked Burnt or Brake: Mordy Jammed Leaked Burnt or Modi: Ni SRim STD ARthm or Tyro Size: F: 2 9 % 0 8 Size Accident Rport: Consistent? Yes or No Side of Maket Value: Consistent? Yes or No Side of Maket Value: Consistent? Yes or No Side Accident Rport: Toyo Yes O		CONTROL CONTRO	
Sp. Reading 345764 Tritrelic Insured I Std I NI I NA English: Sp. Reading 345764 Tritrelic Insured I Std I NI I NA English: English: Cano. Calloc. JAL CYFIS 35779900 85. Can. Cond. Good I Fail Poor Burnt State of Good I Fail Poor Burnt State (Inorder) Jammed I Lasked I Burnt or Burner: Inorder Jammed I Lasked I Burnt or Burner: Inorder Jammed I Lasked I Burnt or Tym Size. F: 95 Fo RII S Resur Try Size. F: 95 Fo RII S Resur Try O'O'ROR or Author Toyo I YORO or Author For Inorder State I Resur State of Market V REP. I 24 HRS Versicle: IN I OUT Toyo I YORO or Author Toyo I Author Toyo I YORO or Author		Make: Su24 CHS2S	c.c /568/
EngNo: Chief Record Condition Condi		Colour Lik	
Claims No. Consistent? Yes or No. Consistent? Yes or No. Consistent? Yes or No. Consistent? Yes or No. Claims No. Consistent? Yes or No. Consistent Yes or No.	of & Gul Circle	Sp.Reading 343 /69	T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Gen. Cond: Good fait Poor Burnt Steering (norder Jammed Lasked Burnt or Brake: (Inorder Jammed Lasked Burnt or Brake: (Inorder Jammed Lasked Burnt or Most: NII Strikm STD A/Rith) or Tyre Size: F: 295 for R31-5 R: 1790 Striket Story Striket Striket Story Striket Striket Story Striket Striket Story Striket	Insured:		
Steering (norder / Janumed / Leaked / Burnt or Urake: (Client's Record) Make of Velt: (Pelicy Candillion) (Peli	Policy No.	CINO: JALCYHS251	7990005.
Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or Modi: NII / SIRIm / STO ARIM) or Tyre Size: F: 2 95 6 831 S Repairs The web had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. NIS O/S BS / DUN / EXROVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / TOYO / YOKO or	Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burn	nt
Modi: NII J SIRIm STD ARRIN or Tyre Size: F: J 95 fo 831-5 Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. Sal. or Market Value: DAC Accident Repet: Consistent? : Yes or No SIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No DOA	Sum Insured: * Excess:	Steering Inorder / Jammed / Leaker	1/ Burnt or
Tyre Size: F:	(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked	1/Burnt or
Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. N/S O/S	Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim	
Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. N/S O/S		Tyre Size: F:	295/80R11.5
repair at the time of inspection. TOYO YOKO or A USINC	(Policy Condition)	R:	11
State Person Confacted: Person Confacted	Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA	/ MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
Solid or Market Value: DAC Accident Report: Consistent? Yes or No SIA / PR Soen: Consistent? Yes or No DOA 2/6/19 DO	repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or A	u Shne
DAC Accident Report: Consistent? 'Yes or No SIA / PR Seen: Consistent? 'Yes or No SIA / PR Seen: Gonsistent? 'Yes or No SIA / PR Seen: 3 days Rest. Yes or No SIA Repairs: 3 days Rest. Yes or No SIA / Repairs: 3 days Rest. Yes or No SIA / Rev / Rep. / 24 Hrs Velucio: IN / OUT Date / Time Action / Instruction MV - 21 K SIA / PR Seen: Yes or No Survey held at W950 Inst / Instruction MV - 21 K SIA / Rev / Rep. / 24 Hrs Velucio: IN / OUT Date / Time Action / Instruction MV - 21 K SIA / Rev / Rep. / 24 Hrs Velucio: IN / OUT Date / Time Action / Instruction MV - 21 K SIA / Rev / Rep. / 24 Hrs Velucio: IN / OUT The UIC / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (SIA / Rev / Rep. / 24 Hrs Velucio: IN / OUT The UIC / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (SIA / Rev / Rep. / 24 Hrs Survey held at W950 Inst / Instruction MV - 21 K SIA / Rev / Rep. / 24 Hrs Survey held at W950 Inst / Instruction MV - 21 K SIA / Rev / Rep. / Rep. / Rev	Bal. or Market Value:		
SIA / PR Seen: Consistent? Yes or No L/Bal. S mm L/B	DAC Accident Roort: Consistent? : Yes or No	non-i	DID-I
St. Repairs: 3 days Rest. Yes or No turn Sum: 20 % 3 Val. Yes or No turn Sum: 20 % 3 Val. Yes or No Yes of Damages: Fit I Rear I OIS I NIS I UIC I Rooftop of Find Report Interview No. of Trip: Survey held at	S DIESELV W	1.00	I mad
Survey held at Survey			2 -1 110
Vehicle: IN / OUT Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision MV - 21 K IST Q Confirm US A 650. 00 with 3 working dauge (Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision (Vehicle: IN / OU	20	1	-11-11
The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision Date / Time Action / Instruction	CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S	1-1-1
Date / Time Action / Instruction MV - 21K IST 19 Confirm US \$650.00 with 3 working days INDITITION, File Pass 107 Preli. Report Days Of Repair: Intertino, File Return 107 Survey Fee: Intertino, File Return 107 Add Fee: Site Insp (\$) 3+RS, 13 Intertino Interview (\$) Photos Interview (\$) Photos Image: Survey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Interview (\$) Photos Interview (\$) Photos Image: Survey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Image: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Image: Survey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Image: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Image: Survey Fee: S			v Structure affected due to collision
STATION CONTINUE A 650.00 with 3 working days (Red - \$\frac{3}{245.80} \)		• •	,
Days Of Repair: Preli. Report Days Of Repair: Survey Fee: Final Report Preli. Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Final Report Preli. Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Final Report	1517/19 Confirm US \$ 650.00 with	n 3 working days	
Days Of Repair: Preli. Report Days Of Repair: Survey Fee: Final Report Preli. Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Final Report Preli. Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Final Report			
Days Of Repair: Preli. Report Days Of Repair: Survey Fee: Final Report Preli. Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Final Report Preli. Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Final Report			(Red-4345-80
Days Of Repair: Preli_Report Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation: Transportation: Interview (\$ Photos Photos Transportation: Tech. Invs (\$ Others			
: Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Intercritico, File Return to? Add Fee: Site Insp (\$)3+R3,3 Interview (\$) Photos teport Format:			
: Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transpartation: Add Fee: Site Insp (\$)	hithe/Time, File Pass 107 : Preli. Roport	Days Of Renair:	
Add Fee: Site Insp (\$)3+R3,_3 Interview (\$) Photos Photos Sump Sum / LB.I: (\$) Sweekend (\$)	The same and the s	COLEMBINE CHIMAGNAM	Survey Fee:
Add Fee: Site Insp (\$)	DelicTitoo, File Return to?	237-CHARLES 2230 M. J. 1400	
leport Format : Tech. Invs (\$) Others ump Sum / I.B.I: (\$) :Weekend (\$)	Add Fee	Site Insp (\$	Technolic and Solid
ump Sum / I.B.I: (\$)		Interview (\$) Photos
ump Sum / I.B.I: (\$)	Report Format :		
	ump Sum / I.B.I: (\$)
			TUTAL



WTS Engineering Pte Ltd

8 Gul Circle, Singapore 629564 Tel: 65598984 Fax: 68622163

Company Registration Number: 200505706E

Quotation

DATE

24/06/19

VEHICLE NO:

WC1295X

DRIVER:

S/N

ATTENTION TO:

Description

DEVANATHAN VINOTHKUMAR

PREPARED BY:

Chan Soo Lye

LOCATION:

Q REF No:

Gul Works Q19/06/1

Qty

the Rep · To resul To displ · Parts p

· Third p · No iller * Suppk is sub

Adange

Signat

Date:

DEPARTMENT: WTS Mixe

ACCIDENT DATE: 22/06/19

REF No: JW-0619

Spare Parts FRONT RHS LIP BUMPER **Labour Costs** TO REMOVE FRONT BUMPER PANEL BEAT RHS PORTION AND REPLACE BUMPER LIP TO RE-ALIGNMENT FRONT BUMPER. Spray Paint

Spray Painting

TO SPRAY PAINTING FRONT BUMPER.

TOTAL:

995.80

Total Amount SGD 995.80

Remarks:

Signature of Workshop Dpt

Signature of Department Head

Signature of Claim Department

Surveyor Signs Steve CLKK)

RJ AL SM

LKK 68411972

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID:	2721M
Vehicle Details	
/ehicle No.;	WC1295X
/ehicle to be Exported:	No
ntended Deregistration Date:	27 Jun 2019
/ehicle Make:	ISUZU
/ehicle Model:	CYH52S
Primary Colour:	White
Manufacturing Year:	2007
Engine No.:	6WG1405375
Chassis No.:	JALCYH52S77000005
Maximum Power Output:	
Open Market Value:	\$86,440.00
Original Registration Date:	12 Jun 2007
First Registration Date:	12 Jun 2007
ransfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: ntended PARF Rebate Details	\$0.00
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	
PARF Rebate Amount: ntended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
OE Expiry Date:	11 Jun 2022
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
OE Period(Years):	5
QP Paid:	\$18,757.00
OE Rebate Amount:	\$11,096.00
otal Rebate Amount:	\$11,096.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 27 Jun 2019

lifespan (if applicable) of the vehicle.

OK

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 26 June 2019 11:31 AM

To:

kenjilee@woodlandstransport.com.sg; 'sur@lkkauto.com'; admin-d@lkkauto.com

Cc:

Sherini Pillai

Subject:

RE: PRI WC1295X VS SHD3312P DOA 22/06/2019

Attachments:

GIA.PDF; QUOTATION.PDF; PRI.PDF

penono Mr. Chan vihicle noth

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle WC1295X and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Sherini.

*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

Thank You.

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



64 Cecil Street, #05 - IOB Building

Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100, Ext – 248

From: kenjilee@woodlandstransport.com.sg [mailto:kenjilee@woodlandstransport.com.sg]

Sent: 26 June, 2019 10:22 AM

To: Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Cc: goo@woodlandstransport.com.sg; slchan@woodlandstransport.com.sg

Subject: RE: PRI WC1295X VS SHD3312P DOA 22/06/2019

Dear Sir/Mdm,

We choose

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
 As the single joint expert for this PRI.

Thank you.

Thanks and Regards.

Kenji Lee 李东仁

Claims Department



Woodlands Transport Service Pte Ltd

8, Gul Circle, Singapore 629564

Main Line : +65 6559 8988

Fax : +65 6898 2394

Direct Line: +65 6559 8954

www.woodlandstransport.com.sg

Group of Companies: WTStravel 2



CASHBOX

From: Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 26 June 2019 9:44 AM To: kenjilee@woodlandstransport.com.sg

Cc: goo@woodlandstransport.com.sg; slchan@woodlandstransport.com.sg

Subject: RE: PRI WC1295X VS SHD3312P DOA 22/06/2019

Dear Sir / Mdm,

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the above list.

Best Regards, **Gabriel Wee**



64 Cecil Street; #05 - IOB Building Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: kenjilee@woodlandstransport.com.sg [mailto:kenjilee@woodlandstransport.com.sg]

Sent: 25 June, 2019 5:06 PM

To: Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Cc: goo@woodlandstransport.com.sg; slchan@woodlandstransport.com.sg

Subject: PRI WC1295X VS SHD3312P DOA 22/06/2019

Dear Sir

We are instructed by Woodlands Transport Service Pte Ltd to notify you of a road traffic accident on 22/06/2019 around 11:30 hrs at Mountbatten Road involving our client's/customer's vehicle registration number WC1295X and vehicle registration number SHD3312P driven by you at the material time. A copy of the Singapore accident statement /traffic police report filed is enclosed.

As a result of the accident, our client's /customer's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client/we proceed to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you or your insurer would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client/we shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Please send your surveyor to our premises at No. 8 Gul Circle, Singapore 629564.

Please contact Mr Chan Tel 6559 8984/92994122 for an appointment to view the vehicle.

For your immediate attention and action, please.

Thanks and Regards,

Kenji Lee 季东仁

Claims Department



Woodlands Transport Service Pte Ltd

8, Gul Circle, Singapore 629564

Main Line : +65 6559 8988

Fax : +65 6898 2394

Direct Line: +65 6559 8954

www.woodlandstransport.com.sg 👣

Group of Companies: WTStravel



CASHBOX

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

View Received Message

This mail is associated with :

*WC1295X [SHD3312P]

WOODLANDS TRANSPORT SERVICE PTE LTD Jun 22 2019 12:00AM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD] Woodlands Transport Service Pte Ltd

Reply	Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward
From	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 03/07/2019 14:47 PM.
To	LKK_HQ
Subject	Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$0.00) - WC1295X - Claim Handler: Sherini Pillai
DOCUME	ENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.

View Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*WC1295X [SHD3312P]

WOODLANDS TRANSPORT SERVICE PTE LTD Jun 22 2019 12:00AM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD] Woodlands Transport Service Pte Ltd

Reply Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward						
From	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 23/07/2019 10:07 AM.					
To	LKK_HQ					
Subject	Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$1452.95) - WC1295X - Claim Handler: Sherini Pillai					
DOCUME	ENTS SIMMARY					





YOUR REF

: CC4/III19011429/Ewb3

OUR REF

: JW/0619/389

05/07/2019

India International Insurance Pte Ltd C/O LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park,

Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Attention

: Motor Claims Department

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD3312P WITH OUR VEHICLE WC1295X ON 22/06/2019

We refer to the above accident and understand that you are the insurer of SHD3312P

From our investigation, we are of opinion that the accident arose as a result of your insured's negligent driving.

Our loss in this connection comprises the following:

Cost Of Repair

695.50

3 Days Loss Of Use

Ŝ 750.00

Search Fees

7.45

Total

1,452.95

Please let us know whether you are prepared to admit liability and reimburse our loss in full within the next two weeks on receipt of this letter otherwise we will proceed the matters legally which we will recourse the costs incurred to you.

Please acknowledge receipt of the above letter.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Kenji Lee

Claims Department

Direct Line

6559 8954

Facsimile

6898 2394

Email

kenjilee@woodlandstransport.com.sg

WTS Engineering Pte Ltd

8; Gul Circle, Singapore 629564 Tel: 6 559 8988 Fax: 6 898 2394

URL:www.woodlandstransport.com.sq

Company Registration Number: 200505706E









Your ref

:: CC4/III19011429/Ewb3.

Our ref

: JW/0619/389

30/07/2019

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 S(408933)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sirs.

Accident involving WC 1295X AND SHD 3312P ON 22/06/2019

We, Woodlands Transport Service Pte Ltd, owner of Motor Vehicle Registration No. WC1295X do hereby authorize WTS Engineering Pte Ltd as my agent and representative to correspond in, negotiate and settle on my behalf, my claim against the parties involved in the above-mentioned accident.

Yours faithfully,

Lim Eng Kwong

Group Managing Director



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0878806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | 108 Bullding | Singapore 049711

Office (65) 63476100 Email insure@iii.com.ag. Fix (65) 62244174 Website www.iii.com.ag

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Ref: MU(4166570 Claimant Ref: WI 1245X

d Supreport with	Surveyor of india international macranice in	e Ltd LKK Auto Consultant	s Pte Ltd (name
Committee of the Commit	respect to the amount claimed for S\$	1,300.00 (repair cont);	P# (1039 CI
eirental); SS	(search fee), vehicle no. WC 1295X	that was damaged pursuant to	the accident which occurred
22/06/2019	(date) atMOUNTBATTEN RD	(location) involving	vehicle no. SHD 3312P (Insured
hicle). This is pur	suant to the inspection conducted on27/02/2019	(date) at "the workshop".	
e/i confirm that	we/l are/am authorized by the owner	dands Transport Service Pte Ltd	("the third party
oimant") of vehic	tle no. WC 1295X to make the claim as set of	out in the above paragraph and v	e/i have full authority to settle
e matter on his	her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit.	We'll enclose herein the letter of	of authority given by "the third
arty claimant".			
/e/I further confi	m that we/I will indemnify India International	il Insurance Pte Ltd for all dama	iges, loss and/or expense tha
ev will or have	already incurred in the event that "the th	ed party claimant" after the abo	ove said agreement lodges a
orther claim again	inst the former for any loss and expenses	suffered pertaining to cost of rep	sairs and/or rental and/or lost
f use pursuant tr	the damage to WC 1295X (vehicle no.) a	a result of the accident.	
			- maa a 1979 //
Ve/I confirm that	the agreement reached above is in full a	and final settlement of all claim	s of "the third party claimant
ursuant to the a	coident and that further this settlement is re	sached on a without prejudice as	nd without admission of liability
asis.			
his agreement in	subject to the application of Singapore law	and the Singapore Courts have	exclusive jurisdiction over an
ispute ansing ou.	of the same		
ispute ansing ou	t of the same.		
		to WTS Engineering Pte Ltd	
	ou to pay the total amount of S\$ 1,300,00	to WTS Engineering Pte Ltd	
Ve/I authorize y	rou to pay the total amount of S\$ 1.300.00	to WTS Engineering Pte Ltd	
Verlauthorize y	rou to pay the total amount of S\$ 1.300.00	to WTS Engineering Pte Ltd	
Ve/Lauthorize y Dated this23TH	day of JULY 20 .19.	to WTS Engineering Pte Ltd	LKK
Ve/Lauthorize y Dated this23TH	rou to pay the total amount of S\$ 1.300.00	WITNESS:	HY- (LKK
Ve/Lauthorize y Pated this 23TH :LAIMANT:	day of JULY 20 .19.	3 PTE	Signed by appointed Surviv
Ve/Lauthorize y Pated this 23TH :LAIMANT:	day of	WITNESS: Signature	Signed by appointed Survey
Ve/I authorize y lated this 23TH :LAIMANT: ilignature	day of JULY 20 .19.	WITNESS:	Signed by appointed Survey
Ve/Lauthorize y Dated this 23TH CLAIMANT: Signature	day of	WITNESS: Signature	LKK Auto Consultants Pte L 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Pari
Ve/I authorize y Dated this 23TH CLAIMANT: Signature Name:	ou to pay the total amount of S\$ 1 300.00 day of	SIN Signature:	LKK Auto Consultants Pte L 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25.
Ve/I authorize y Dated this 23TH CLAIMANT: Signature Name:	ou to pay the total amount of S\$ 1 300.00 day of	Signature: Name: NRIC:	LKK Auto Consultants Pte L 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Pari
	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop) WTS ENGINEERING PTE LTD 200505706E 8 GUL CIRCLE	Signature: Name: NRIC:	LKK Auto Consultants Pte L 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Pari



From :Workshop Department

M/S: Woodlands Transport Service Pte Ltd

No 8 Gul Circle Singapore 629564 Date:

5-Jul-19

No:

0619/1037

	Description	Unit	An	nount
S/n	Description			
F	Repair cost of WC1295X			
1	Accident Date: 22/06/2019			
1	Repair works took 3 days			
	Lumpsum repair inclusive of labour charges		\$	650.00
	and spray painting			
	Add 7% GST		\$	45.5
	SGD: Six Hundred Ninety Five			
	& Cents Fifty Only			
		Total	5	695.5

Authorised Signature



> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

25 Jun 2019 / 16:56:59

Receipt Date/Time 25 Jun 2019 / 16:56:59

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190625-002974

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference		Amount Before	GST	Amount After GST
No.		GST (S\$)	(S\$)	(S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHD3312P As at 22 Jun 2019/11:30:00 Insurance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD Insurance Enquiry - SHD3312P				
Enquiry Fee 20190625165454477718		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	20190625165506618	Direct Debit: eNE (Internet Banking		7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Print Receipt

OK

Save as PDF

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

	FOLDER TRA		Tanana a	Tana .	140		Ta a service	To.	
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth ed	Statu	The second secon
Main	19 Jul 2019 Edit Reg		26 Jun 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$650.00 Edit Estimat		650.00 New Rpt		Repo	ling for Surve ort ocei Case
	Main	R	eference	Clain	n Details		Documen	ts	Show A
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER D	ETAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	COMFOR	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	Reg. No.: -					
Main Claimant:	WOODLA	NDS TRANSPOR	SERVICE PTE LT	D, Co. Reg. N	o.: 19810	2721M			
Vehicle Reg No.:	WC129	5X		Da	te of Loss		9 00:00 - :59 hs and 10 Days	From LTA F	Reg Date (Man
Claim Type	TP / MC	T19060570			icy/Cover te No.:	MCOM0015			
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):		SHD3312P			icy No. aimant):	SD18V10482			
				Exc	ess:				
Repairer:	Wts Engi	neering Pte Ltd (HQ) 8 Gul Circle, 6	29564 Tuas - To	ef:				
Handling Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 6347610	0 [Han	died by Sheri	ini Pillai)		
Claimant's Insurer:	Liberty I	nsurance Pte Ltd	(HQ) - Tel: (65) 6	221 8611					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Ha	ndled by	CHEN TSUE	YEE] [Final	Rpt due	08/07/2019
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					v	iew Ali	Compose Case
			ate Approved (S\$ late Approved (S\$					l	
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	sks∃				View All 5	earch Tasks	Create New	Task Com
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Handler	Assig	ned By	Completed Or	Cres	ated On D

Claim Documents

*WC1295X (MCT19060570)

[SHD3312P]

TP

WOODLANDS TRANSPORT SERVICE PTE LTD

Jun 22 2019 12:00AM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

Wts Engineering Pte Ltd

Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	V
No.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	No. of Contrast	Thumbnail	
1	03/07/19 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	03/07/19 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	03/07/19 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	N
4	03/07/19 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	03/07/19 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
6	03/07/19 17:57	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	W
7	03/07/19 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	03/07/19 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	03/07/19 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	03/07/19 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	1
11	03/07/19 17:57	General View	0	Load 3PG	(V)
12	03/07/19 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	03/07/19 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	8
14	03/07/19 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	∀
15	03/07/19 17:57	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	[2]
16	03/07/19 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	03/07/19 17:59	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	<u>A</u>
18	03/07/19 17:59	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	₩.
19	03/07/19 17:59	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	
	100,017,02	The same specific	9	Coat Jro	(37)
Doc	umentation		1 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Trial speci	Thumbnail	Print
1	27/06/19 16:50	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	27/06/19 16:50	TP ESTIMATE	0	Load PDF	
3	27/06/19 16:50	EMAIL FROM III DD 26062019	0	Load PDF	
4	01/07/19 09:15	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
5	22/07/19 08:54	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	22/07/19 08:54	LOD	Ŏ	Load PDF	
7	22/07/19 08:54	LTA SEARCH	Ö	Load PDF	
В	07/08/19 08:41	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
9	07/08/19 08:41	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	ő	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- 0	Thumbnail	Print
1	28/06/19 08:51	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	,
	·
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer. Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No.199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/III19011429/EWB3Q2

Date:

07/08/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle No:

WC1295X

Insured Vehicle No:

SHD3312P

Date of Loss:

22/06/2019

Nature of Claim:

Claim No: MCT19060570

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

WC1295X

Make & Model:

ISUZU CYH52S, 15.7 D (M)

Engine No:

6WG1405375

Reg. Date:

12/06/2007 (Man. Year: 2007)

Chassis No: Odometer:

JALCYH52S77000005 345764 km

Colour

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

15681 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

295/80 R22.5

Rear Tyre Size:

295/80 R22.5

Front Left Side:

Austone 5 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Austone 5 mm Austone 5 mm

Front Right Side: Austone 5 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	145.80	145.80	0.00	0.00
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	850.00	650.00	200.00	23.53
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S	3\$) 995.80	795.80	200.00	20.08
Approved Total (Overridden) (S	3\$)	650.00		
(\$	995.80	650.00	345.80	34.73
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S	69.71	45.50	24.21	34.73
Nett Amount (S	1,065.51	695.50	370.01	34.73

+ Loss of Use (3.0 x S\$200.00/day) (S\$) 600.00 + Doc/Search Fee (S\$) 7.45

Nett Liability (S\$) 1,302.95 Global Sum Settlement (S\$) 1,300.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

26/06/2019

Date Inspected:

27/06/2019

Inspected At:

Adjuster Report

Wts Engineering Pte Ltd 8 Gul Circle Singapore 629564

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source:

(Last Synchronised: 22 Jul 2019)

Parts:

ISUZU CYH52S 15.7 D (M) (Model not available in database)

Labour:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for WC1295X)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT RHS LIP BUMPER	Dented	145.80 FS	*145.80 FS
F=Fn	inchise	part. S=SpcNett		Total Parts (S\$)	145.80	145.80
			Report was unsubm	itted during this print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE FRONT BUMPER PANEL BEAT RHS PORTION AND REPLACE BUMPER LIP TO RE-ALIGNMENT FRONT BUMPER	New	450.00	350.00
2	TO SPRAY PAINTING FRONT BUMPER	New	400.00	300.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		850.00	650.00
	Report was unsubmitted duri	ng this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >